

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10742/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2008 in WA No. 128/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

YOGESH NEEMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 15/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Archana Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. U.V. Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Minocha, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLet this matter be fixed for hearing on 10.7.2008. In the
meantime, status quo so far as petitioners are concerned shall be
maintained till then.(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master