

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10742/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2008 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

WA No. 128/2008

YOGESH NEEMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 05/02/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Puneet Jain, Adv,  
Ms. Chiristi Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Eshita Baruah, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter is circulated for adjournment to enable the  
counsel to file rejoinder affidavit on behalf of the  
petitioners. We find that similar letters were circulated  
earlier on 14.12.2009 and 13.1.2010 on the basis of which the  
case was adjourned by this Court's orders dated 16.12.2009  
and 15.1.2010 respectively. In that view, the prayer for any  
further adjournment is rejected.

Let the case be listed for admission after one week.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)  
Court Master