

ITEM NO.201 COURT NO.12 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10742/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2008 in WA No. 128/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

YOGESH NEEMA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., urging additional submissions, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Ms. Vitika Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter praying for time on the ground that the arguing counsel is indisposed.

Put up on January 21, 2011.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master