

â
ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20920/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2011 in CWP No.12446/1990
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S OKRA TRADE PARCEL CARRIERS & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26574-26575 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anubha Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Charu Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner, let the matter be listed after four weeks.
Rejoinder be filed in the meanwhile.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|