

À

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20920/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2011 in CWP No.12446/1990 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S OKRA TRADE PARCEL CARRIERS & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 26574-26575 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28993 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Singla,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Charu Sangwan,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

Mr. Narender Hooda, AAG

Ms. Anubha Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Nupur Chaudhary,Adv.

Ms. Anubha Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are informed that there is bereavement in the family of
the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners. In the
circumstances, the special leave petition is adjourned by three
weeks.

| (S.K. Rakheja)

| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)

| | Court Master