

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20920/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2011 in CWP No.12446/1990
of THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S OKRA TRADE PARCEL CARRIERS & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.26574-26575 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.28993 of 2011
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)
In SLP 20920/2011 and
SLP 26574-75/2011: Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

In SLP 28993/2011: Mr. Siddharth Singla,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Charu Sangwan,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

Mr. Narender Hooda,Sr.AAG.
Ms. Anubha Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agarwal,Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are adjourned to second week
of July, 2013.

In the meantime, rejoinder affidavit be filed within six
weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master