

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20920/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2011 in CWP No.12446/1990 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S OKRA TRADE PARCEL CARRIERS & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26574-26575 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28993 of 2011

(With appln.for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 27/01/2014 These Petitions was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Vivek Jain, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Bhumesh, Adv.
Ms. Nistha Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Suman Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Sood, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Singla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narendra Hooda, Sr. AAG
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv,

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Indu Malhotra learned senior counsel appearing for the
petitioners submits that in view of the passing of the new Right to
Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition
Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013, the proceedings under
the Land Acquisition Act have lapsed. She may file an application
to that effect within a period of four weeks.

...2/-

:2:

The respondents may file their reply within two weeks
thereafter.

The matter to come up after seven weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master

