

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20920/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/05/2011 in CWP No. 12446/1990 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

M/S OKRA TRADE PARCEL CARRIERS & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26574-26575/2011
(With appln.(s) for directions and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28993/2011
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing o.t. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 25/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 209202/2011 &
SLP 26574-26575/2011 Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Suman Yadav, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr. Apporva Bhumesh, Adv.

Rajesh Dham

Date: 2014.08.26

17:19:00 IST

Reason:

SLP 28993/2011 Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Suman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Apporva Bhumesh, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Singla ,Adv.

2

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal ,Adv.

Mr. Narender Hooda, A.A.G.

Ms. Anubha Agrawal ,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents pray for time
to respond to Interlocutory Application No. 1 of 2014 in
S.L.P. (Civil) No. 20920 of 2011 and Interlocutory
Application Nos. 2-3 of 2014 in S.L.P. (Civil) Nos.
26574-75 of 2011.

The same may be done within four weeks.

List the matters thereafter.

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER