

ITEM NOS.24+51

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... of 2016

(CC No. 8034/2016)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/05/2014 in CWP No. 922/1985 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8044/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

with

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8336/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 02/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post alongwith SLP (C).....CC No.5891/2016 next week.

(Rajni Mukhi)

(Renu Diwan )

SR. P.A. COURT MASTER