

ITEM NO.304

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10742/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/03/2008 in WA No. 128/2008 passed by the High Court Of M.P at Jabalpur)

YOGESH NEEMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T., urging additional submissions, interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are told at the Bar that there are several other batches of cases which involve a similar issue/point i.e. consequences of the operation of an interim order restraining the taking over of possession of land on the application of Section 24(2) of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013 as arising in the present special leave petition.

We are also told that one such batch of cases pertain to the Delhi Development Authority.

In the above circumstances, we request the standing counsel of the Delhi Development Authority to interact with the Registry of this Court and file a list of the cases of the said authority on the basis of which Registry will make an endeavour to identify the connected cases and list them analogously after a period of six weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Asha Soni)
Court Master