

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30142/2015  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/11/2014  
in WPC No. 5811/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)  
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH CHAND SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

- SLP(C) No. 30190/2015  
(C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 30192/2015  
(C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 30198/2015  
(C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 30201/2015  
(C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 30203/2015  
(C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 30127/2015  
(C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 30128/2015  
(C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 30208/2015  
(C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 15346/2015  
(C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 15347/2015  
(C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 31678/2015  
(C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

-2-

SLP(C) No. 15345/2015  
(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and impleadment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18200/2015  
(C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

- SLP(C) No. 22527/2015  
(C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 27383/2015  
(C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 27389/2015  
(C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 32633/2015  
(C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 33629/2015  
(C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 32631/2015  
(C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 34787/2015  
(C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 4705/2016  
(C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 5909/2016  
(C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 7010/2016  
(C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 15348/2015  
(C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 23/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

-3-

For the appearing parties :-

For DDA Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.  
For M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.  
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Bankey Bihari, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Ateev Mathur, Adv.  
Ms. Richa Oberoi, adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. A.P.S. Sehgal, Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Girish Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ranjeet Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. V.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. N.S. Vashisht, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Kataria, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

-4-

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.  
Mr. Worthing Kasar, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.  
Mr. Rabin Majumdar, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Paliwal, Adv.  
Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.  
Ms. Anushree Menon, Adv.  
Mr. Jitender Vashist, adv.  
Mr. Razio Ghawana, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Kishore, Adv.  
Mr. Shreshth Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhanshu Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, adv.  
Mr. B. Tripathy, Adv.  
Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Shekhar Prasad Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Saurav Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Rajender Saxena, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The following Special Leave Petitions be de-linked from  
the above matters :-

1. S.L.P.(C) No. 15348 of 2015
2. S.L.P.(C) No. 32633 of 2015
3. S.L.P.(C) No. 32631 of 2015
4. S.L.P.(C) No. 30190 of 2015

-5-

5. S.L.P.(C) No. 30201 of 2015

6. S.L.P.(C) No. 30127 of 2015
7. S.L.P.(C) No. 30208 of 2015
8. S.L.P.(C) No. 15346 of 2015
9. S.L.P.(C) No. 15347 of 2015
10. S.L.P.(C) No. 15345 of 2015
11. S.L.P.(C) No. 18200 of 2015

List all the above de-linked matters on 30 th August, 2016.

Post all other matters after the Reference before the three Judges Bench is answered.

[RENU DIWAN] [ SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR A.R.-CUM-P.S.