

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for de-tagging and directions)
IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 23097/2016
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Delhi Development Authority
Jagjiwan Co-Opp. Group Housing & Ors.

VERSUS

Petitioner
Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23.11.2016, when the Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following order:-

"...
SLP (C) No. 23097/2016
We are informed that the issues raised in this petition have been referred to a Larger Bench, as per order passed in SLP (C) No.10742 of 2008 dated 12.01.2016.
Therefore, post this case along with SLP (C) No. 10742 of 2008."

It is submitted that Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Counsel for Respondent No. 1 has on 03.01.2017 filed application on behalf of respondent for de-tagging the instant SLP from SLP (C) No. 10742/2008 and direction (registered as I.A. no. 2) and the same has been included in SLP Paper Books.

The application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 16th DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
2. Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR