

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2017 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23097/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/07/2015
in WPC No. 2363/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New
Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGJIWAN CO-OPP. GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for de-tagging and direction and office report)

Date : 10/02/2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Applicant(s) Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Umakant Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

List after five weeks.

No request for adjournment shall be entertained on the next
day of hearing.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR